               DGW15N120CTL1A
S-M542D
               DGW15N120CTL1A
S-M542D
               DGW15N120CTL1A
S-M542D                                                                          www.21yangjie.com
Rev.1.0, 7-Nov-24                                   5
COMPLIANT
RoHS
11V
9V
13V
17V
15V
19V
17V
15V
13V
11V
9V
19V
               DGW15N120CTL1A
S-M542D                                                                          www.21yangjie.com
Rev.1.0, 7-Nov-24                                   6
COMPLIANT
RoHS
VCC=600V
RG=20ohm
VGE=-5V~15V
Tvj=150℃
VCC=600V
IC=15A
VGE=-5V~15V
Tvj=150℃
               DGW15N120CTL1A
S-M542D                                                                          www.21yangjie.com
Rev.1.0, 7-Nov-24                                   7
COMPLIANT
RoHS
VCC=600V
RG=20ohm
VGE=-5V~15V
IC=15A
VCC=600V
RG=20ohm
VGE=-5V~15V
Tvj=150℃
VCC=600V
IC=15A
VGE=-5V~15V
Tvj=150℃
               DGW15N120CTL1A
S-M542D                                                                          www.21yangjie.com
Rev.1.0, 7-Nov-24                                   9
COMPLIANT
RoHS
i:       1        2      3        4
ri[K/W]  0.2079   0.2954  1.0236   0.4834
τ i[s]    0.0723   0.0082  0.00109  0.000155
               DGW15N120CTL1A
S-M542D                                                                          www.21yangjie.com
Rev.1.0, 7-Nov-24                                   10
COMPLIANT
RoHS
 Circuit Diagram
 Package Outline Information
TO-247AB
Dim Min Max
A 4.80 5.20
A1 2.21 2.61
A2 1.85 2.15
b 1.0 1.4
b2 1.91 2.21
C 0.5 0.7
D 20.70 21.30
BT
/F3 9 Tf
1 0 1 500.02 .80
B
T
/F
3
9
T
f
1
G
[(
2
0
.
0
2
)
-
3
(
.
8
)
-
5
(
0
)
]
T
J
E
T
Q
q
4
6
4
.
1
4
4
0
7
.
5
7
4
8
.
2
4
1
4
.
3
6
1
4
.
1
6
r
e
W
*
n
B
T
/F
3
r
e
W
*
n
B
T
/4
6
9
.
9
9
T
m
0
g
0
G
[(
)
]
T
J
3
9
1
4
.
1
6
1
1
.
4
1
T
m
0
g
0
G
[(
B
T
/F
3
9
T
f
1
/P
0
.
0
2
)
-
3
(
.
8
)
-
5
(
0
)
]
T
J
C
q
6
>>
B
D
q
4
6
4
.
1
4
4
6
6
.
1
5
4
8
.
2
4
               DGW15N120CTL1A
S-M542D                                                                          www.21yangjie.com
Rev.1.0, 7-Nov-24                                   12
COMPLIANT
RoHS
Disclaimer
The information presented in this document is for reference only. This publication is made by
Yangzhou Yangjie Electronic Technology Co., Ltd. , our company reserves the right to